
14-Partnering Jurisdictions 
Annual School Inspection Program 

 
 

 

 

1. City of Bartlett Fire Department (effective 04/17/02) 
Fire Administration Building 

2939 Alturia Road 

Bartlett, TN  38134 

Terry Wiggins, Fire Chief 

Danny Baxter, Asst. Fire Chief 

David Bradshaw, Fire Marshal 

901-385-5535 (office) 

Fax: 901-365-9917 

twiggins@cityofbartlett.org 

ggraves@cityofbartlett.org 
dbradshaw@cityofbartlett.org  

 

2. Chattanooga Fire Department (effective 01/19/01) 
910 Wisdom Street 

Chattanooga, TN  37406 

Craig Haney, Fire Marshal 

423-643-5604 

Wendall Rowe, Fire Chief 

423-643-5601 

haney_james@mail.chattanooga.gov 

Rowe_w@mail.chattanooga.gov 

 

3. Clarksville Fire Rescue (effective 01/29/01) 
802 Main Street 

Clarksville, TN  37040 

Michael E. Roberts, Fire chief 

931-645-7457 

Fax: 931-647-5945 

mroberts@cityofclarksville.com 

Ray Williams, Fire Marshal 

rwilliams@cityofclarksville.com  
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4. Collierville Fire Department (effective 11/14/01) 
500 Poplar View Parkway 

Collierville, TN  38017 

901-853-3223 

Fax: 901-853-3243 

Jerry Crawford, Fire Chief 

Buddy Billings, Fire Marshal 

jcrawford@ci.collierville.tn.us 

bbillings@ci.collierville.tn.us 

 

 

5. Germantown Fire Department (effective 11/14/01) 
7766 Farmington Blvd. 

Germantown, TN  38138-2902 

Dennis Wolf, Fire Chief 

John Selberg, Assistant Fire Chief 

Fire Marshal’s Office 

Chris Burchfield, Fire Marshal 

2700 Cross Country Drive 

Germantown, TN. 38138-7102 

dwolf@ci.germantown.tn.us 

jselberg@ci.germantown.tn.us 

cburchfield@ci.germantown.tn.us 

jkidd@ci.germantown.tn.us  

 

6. Johnson City Fire Bureau (effective 03/15/01) 
505 East Main Street 

Johnson City, TN  37601 

423-434-6183 

Fax: 423-434-6180 

Paul Greene, Fire Chief 

Steve Shell, Chief Building/Fire Marshal 

601 E. Main Street 

Johnson City, TN. 37605 

423-434-6046 office 

423-461-1636 fax 

firedept@preferred.com 

pgreene@preferred.com 
steveshell@johnsoncitytn.org  
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7. Knox County Fire Prevention Bureau (effective 06/20/01) 
400 Main Street 

City/County Building, Suite 585 

Knoxville, TN  37902 

865-215-4660 

Fax: 865-215-4669 

Kathy Saunders, Fire Marshal 

Cell: 865-389-1269 

Mike Brown, Deputy Fire Marshal 

kathy.saunders@knoxcounty.org  

mike.brown@knoxcounty.org  

 

8. Knoxville Fire Department (effective 01/20/01) 
400 Main Avenue, Suite 542 

Knoxville, TN  37902 

865-215-2283 

Fax: 865-215-4249 

Roger Byrd, Fire Marshal 

P. Edward Cureton, Fire Chief 

Rbyrd@cityofknoxville.org  

rlkey@cityofknoxville.org  

 

9. Memphis Fire Services (effective 02/09/01) 
Richard Arwood, Fire Chief/Director 

65 South Front Street 

Memphis, TN  38103 

901-320-5445 

Fax: 901-527-9516 

 

Ronald Brown, Fire Marshal 

2668 Avery Avenue 

Memphis, TN. 38112 

901-320-5400 

Fax: 901-327-1914 

ronald.brown@memphistn.gov  

Robert.decker@memphistn.gov  

richard.arwood@memphistn.gov  
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10. Metro Nashville Fire Department (effective 02/26/01) 
416 Russell Street 

Nashville, TN  37206 

615-862-5230 

Fax: 615-862-5236 

Danny Hunt, Fire Marshal 

Danny.hunt@nashville.org 

 

11. Millington Fire Department (effective 04/18/02) 
4836 Navy road 

Millington, TN  38053 

901-872-7851 

Fax: 901-873-2284 

Charles A. Carter, Fire Chief 

Danny Turpin, Assistant Fire Chief 

Jack Foraker, Fire Marshal 

Robert Reilly, Fire Inspector 

millfire@bigriver.net 
jforaker@cityofmillington.org 
rreilly@cityofmillington.org  

 

12. Murfreesboro Fire Department (effective 06/05/01) 
220 Northwest Broad Street 

Murfreesboro, TN  37130 

615-893-1422 

Fax: 615-848-3201 

Ken Honeycutt, Fire Marshall 

David Baxter, Fire Chief 

khoneycutt@ci.murfreesboro.tn.us 

cgaines@ci.murfreesboro.tn.us 

 

13. City of Oak Ridge Fire Department (effective 08/06/02) 
P.O. Box 1 

Oak Ridge, TN  37831-0001 

865-425-3520 

Fax: 865-425-3428 

W. Mack Bailey, Fire Chief 

Laura Davis, Fire Marshal 

865-425-3525 

mbailey@cortn.org 

ldavis@cortn.org 
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14.     CITY OF BRENTWOOD FIRE DEPARTMENT 

          5211 Maryland Way P.O. Box 788 

          Brentwood, TN 37024-0788  

          (615- 

          Fax  (615)    

          Nancy Jones, Fire Marshal 

          David Harber, Fire Inspector  

          jonesn@brentwood-tn.org  

          harberd@brentwood-tn.org  
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